

NEWS RELEASE
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For additional information, contact: Ron Cawthon – Skirvin Hilton (405) 702-8514 RonCawthon@skirvinhilton.com

HISTORIC SKIRVIN HILTON HOTEL TO CELEBRATE EASTER WITH TIME-HONORED TRADITION

OKLAHOMA CITY (March X, 2017) — The Skirvin Hilton Hotel, Oklahoma's finest hotel, invites guests and families to celebrate Easter with a traditional Easter brunch in the hotel's beautiful Grand Ballroom on Sunday, April 1, 2018. Since The Skirvin Hilton Hotel reopened in 2007, famed holiday brunches and high tea series have become a valued part of the award-winning hotel's unique history.

Served from 10:30 a.m. to 2:00 p.m., brunch will feature all of the delicious dishes guests have come to love. Easter brunch will also feature seafood and carving stations, breakfast selections, hot entrée favorites and an extravagant dessert station.

Easter brunch reservations should be made in advance by calling 405-702-8444. Price is \$49.95 per adult and \$29.95 for children ages 12 and under. Tax and gratuity are not included.

The Skirvin Hilton is majority-owned and managed by Marcus Hotels & Resorts in partnership with Skirvin Partners in Development.

About The Skirvin Hilton Hotel

The Skirvin Hilton Hotel originally opened in 1911 and has been synonymous with elegance and innovation for the past five generations, hosting oil barons, dignitaries, movie stars, political leaders and presidents ever since. Guests from around the globe have traveled through the downtown Skirvin Hilton to experience its unique sophistication and timelessness. In 2007, Skirvin Partners in Development, Marcus Hotels & Resorts and Hilton partnered on renovating the hotel to its original glory. The reopening event was designated as an official Oklahoma Centennial event and since the renovation, the hotel has earned AAA Four-Diamond rating every year and received the Mayor's Development Award for best downtown development. The Skirvin Hilton Hotel is owned and operated by Marcus Hotels & Resorts, in partnership with Skirvin Partners in Development.

The hotel features 225 luxuriously appointed guest rooms, including 20 one-bedroom suites, one presidential suite and 18,500 square feet of premiere meeting and pre-function space. It is home to the upscale Park Avenue Grill restaurant and Red Piano lounge.

The Skirvin was recognized as one of the Best Hotels in the USA by *U.S. News & World Report*, finishing as the #1 Hotel in Oklahoma City and the State of Oklahoma. The hotel remains on the National Register of Historic Places.

The Skirvin Hilton Hotel is located at One Park Avenue in Oklahoma City. For more information, please visit www.skirvinhilton.com and follow the company on Facebook (www.facebook.com/TheSkirvinHilton) and Twitter (@SkirvinHiltonOK).

About Marcus Hotels & Resorts

Marcus Hotels & Resorts owns and/or manages 19 hotels, resorts and other properties in the U.S. The company's distinctive portfolio includes city-center meeting hotels, upscale resorts, historic properties, and premium branded and independent first-class hotels. Marcus Hotels & Resorts is an approved operator for all major lodging brands. A leader in the hospitality industry since 1962, Marcus Hotels & Resorts creates asset value for hotel owners through its expertise in management, development and product repositioning. This includes hotel food and beverage concepts developed by its Marcus Restaurant Group, featuring premier brands such as Mason Street Grill, ChopHouse, Miller Time Pub & Grill and SafeHouse Restaurants. For more information, please visit: http://www.marcushotels.com and follow the company on Facebook and Twitter (@MarcusHotels).